

January 8, 2016

Resolution to Support the Snelling Ave Median

Whereas the Highland District Council and Council Member Tolbert's office have received multiple calls concerning pedestrian safety on Snelling Ave, and;

Whereas on November 30, 2015 the Highland District Council's Transportation Committee invited over 300 neighbors and property owners along Snelling Ave to a Community discussion with staff from the St Paul Public Works Department, with the intent of finding out if business and residents are interested in a Snelling Ave median, and;

Whereas the majority of the people in attendance at the Community input meeting supported an 8 foot median on Snelling Ave if it: maintains parking on at least one side of the street, provides the opportunity for additional parking mitigation, and does not extend south of Highland Pkwy, therefore;

Be it resolved, that the Highland District Council supports the City of St Paul's Public Works department, working with the Community, to create a design for a Snelling Ave median between Highland Parkway and Randolph Ave.

Adopted on January 7, 2016 By the Highland District Council Board of Directors